

:

IN CHAMBER
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.4 & 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4964/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in WP No. 2850/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRICHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA.No.4 : (Appln.to bring on record on Lrs. of deceased R.No.19)

IA.No.5 : (Appln.for c/delay in filing susbtitution appln)
with office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.5: Appln.for c/delay in filing substitution
application is allowed.

I.A.No.4: Application to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.19 is allowed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master