

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4952/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in WP No. 2536/2003 &
WP No. 2558/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE UNION COUNCIL, CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

WITH I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4957 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4961 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 4962 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4963 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

I.A. NO.6 IN SLP(C) NO. 4964 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4965 of 2007

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
wishes to withdraw the petitions.

Applications for withdrawal of Special Leave
Petitions in the afore said matters are allowed.

-2-

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master